BID SUMMARY BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3
Owner: CITY OF TOPPENISH Tapani, Inc. Apolio, Inc. Award Construction, Inc.
Project: SECOND AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE 1 1904 SE 6th Place 1133 W. Columbia Drive 980 Willeys Lake Road
HLA Project No. 16077 TIB Project No.: 8-4-178(004)-1 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Kennewick, WA 99336 Fermndale, WA 98248

Bid Opening Date: August 3, 2017

{tem o ! . ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Item Description Unit Quantity
No. Unit Price | Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
1 Minor Changes FA EST. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2 Mobilization LS 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00
3 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00
4 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
5 Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul cY 2,400 $50.00 $120,000.00 $26.00 $62,400.00 $30.00 $72,000.00 $26.75 $64,200.00
6 Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 2,500 $30.00 $75,000.00 $22.00 $55,000.00 $29.00 $72,500.00 $25.00 $62,500.00
7 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 640 $35.00 $22,400.00 $34.00 $21,760.00 $29.00 $18,560.00 $42.00 $26,880.00
8 HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 TON 1,320 $90.00 $118,800,00 $105.00 $138,600.00 $103.00 $135,960.00 $103.00 $135,960.00
9 Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. LF 1,300 $50.00 $65,000.00 $45.00 $58,500.00 $45.00 $58,500.00 $53.00 $68,900.00
10 Catch Basin Type 1 EA 15 $1,500.00 $22,500.00 $1,250.00 $18,750.00 $1,100.00 $16,500.00 $1,800.00 $27,000.00
11 Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam. EA 2 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $14,000.00 $28,000.00 $11,600.00 $23,200.00
12 Connect to Existing Storm Drain EA 2 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $820.00 $1,640.00
13 Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 1,300 $2.00 $2,600.00 $5.00 $6,500.00 $5.00 $6,500.00 $6.50 $8,450.00
14 Select Backfill, as Directed cY 100 $30.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $42.00 $4,200.00 $41.50 $4,150.00
15 Adjust Manhole EA 13 $800.00 $10,400.00 $300.00 $3,900.00 $500.00 $6,500.00 $915.00 $11,895.00
16 Adjust Catch Basin EA 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $700.00
17 D.l. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. LF 76 $50.00 $3,800.00 $60.00 $4,560.00 $100.00 $7,600.00 $83.50 $6,346.00
18 Adjust Valve Box EA 16 $500.00 $8,000.00 $275.00 $4,400.00 $200.00 $3,200.00 $530.00 $8,480.00
19 Moving Existing Hydrant EA 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
20 Water Meter EA 2 $250.00 $500.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
21 Adjust Meter Box EA 5 $500,00 $2,500.00 $275.00 $1,375.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $620.00 $3,100.00
22 Relocate Water Meter EA 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $760.00 $1,520.00
23 Landscape Restoration FA EST. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
24 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 1,670 $20.00 $33,400.00 $13.50 $22,545.00 $14.50 $24,215.00 $18.80 $31,396.00
25 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick sy 110 $80.00 $8,800.00 $73.00 $8,030.00 $63.00 $6,930.00 $59.50 $6,545.00
26 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick SsY 650 $60.00 $39,000.00 $50.00 $32,500.00 $49.00 $31,850.00 $50.00 $32,500.00
27 Cement Conc. Sidewalk Fire Station sY 117 $90.00 $10,530.00 $90.00 $10,530.00 $83.00 $9,711.00 $73.50 $8,599.50
28 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 8 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,400.00 $11,200.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,625.00 $13,000.00
29 llumination System, Complete LS 1 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
30 Permanent Signing LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
31 Pedestrian Crossing System Ls 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00




BID SUMMARY BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3
Owner: CITY OF TOPPENISH Tapani, Inc. Apoallo, Inc. Award Construction, Inc.
Project: SECOND AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE 1 1904 SE 6th Place 1133 W. Columbia Drive 980 Willeys Lake Road
HLA Project No. 16077 TIB Project No.: 8-4-178(004)-1 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Kennewick, WA 99336 Ferndale, WA 98248
Bid Opening Date: August 3, 2017
Jtem Item Description Unit Quantity oS L
No. Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amournt Unit Price Amount
32 Pedestrian Bollard EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $975.00 $975.00
33 Pavement Markings LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
34 Segmental Block Wall SF 75 $75.00 $5,625.00 $45.00 $3,375.00 $80.00 $6,000.00 $35.00 $2,625.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL $915,355.00 $815,825.00 $819,326.00 $853,561.50
TERO FEE (3%) $27,460.65 $24,474.75 $24,579.78 $25,606.85
SCHEDULE A TOTAL $942,815.65 $840,299.75 $843,905.78 $879,168.35
ISCHEDULE B - UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
35 Hydrant Assembly EA 3 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,600.00 $16,800.00 $5,500.00 $16,500.00
36 Service Connection 2 In. Diam. EA 2 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,900.00 $7,800.00
SCHEDULE B BID SUBTOTAL $16,500.00 $17,500.00 $23,800.00 $24,300.00
TERO FEE (3%) $495.00 $525.00 $714.00 $729.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE $16,995.00 $18,025.00 $24,514.00 $25,029.00
7.9% STATE SALES TAX $1,342.61 $1,423.98 $1,936.61 $1,977.29
SCHEDULE B TOTAL $18,337.61 $19,448.98 $26,450.61 $27,006.29
SCHEDULE C - FIRE STATION IMPROVEMENTS
37 Mobilization LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
38 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
39 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
40 Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul cY 30 $50.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $600.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $31.00 $930.00
41 Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 30 $30.00 $900.00 $35.00 $1,050.00 $42.00 $1,260.00 $25.00 $750.00
42 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 16 $35.00 $560.00 $35.00 $560.00 $42.00 $672.00 $42.00 $672.00
43 HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 TON 16 $150.00 $2,400.00 $175.00 $2,800.00 $340.00 $5,440.00 $170.00 $2,720.00
44 Drainage Swale LF 40 $50.00 $2,000.00 $22.00 $880.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $800.00
45 Relocate Water Meter EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $550.00 $550.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $750.00
46 Landscape Restoration FA EST. $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
47 Pavement Markings LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $600.00 $600.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL $43,360.00 $14,940.00 $22,172.00 $19,222.00
TERO FEE (3%) $1,300.80 $448.20 $665.16 $576.66
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE $44.660.80 $15,388.20 $22,837.16 $19,798.66
7.9% STATE SALES TAX $3,528.20 $1,215.67 $1,804.14 $1,564.09
SCHEDULE C TOTAL $48,189.00 $16,603.87 $24,641.30 $21,362.75
SCHEDULES A &B & C TOTAL $1,009,342.26 $876,352.59 $894,997.68 I $927,537.39

AN T I UMY e




BID SUMMARY BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3
Owner: CITY OF TOPPENISH Tapani, Inc. Apollo, Inc. Award Construction, Inc.
Project: SECOND AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - PHASE 1 1904 SE 6th Place 1133 W. Columbia Drive 980 Willeys Lake Road
HLA Project No. 16077 TIB Project No.: 8-4-178(004)-1 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Kennewick, WA 99336 Ferndale, WA 98248
Bid Opening Date: August 3, 2017
ltem Item Description Unit Quantity 2l L
No. Unit Price l Amount Unit Price l Amount Unit Price l Amount Unit Price I Amount
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS

Competitive bids were opened on August 3, 2017. All bids have been reviewed by this office.

We recommend the contract be awarded to: Tapani, Inc.

BIDDER BID TOTAL
Interstate Concrete and Asphalt Company dba Columbia Asphalt & Grave! $955,161.44
DW Excavating, Inc. $959,594.34
Granite Construction Company $1,089,841.31

/lﬁ.«lxww,o/\ ) 8 1] 2017%
Project Engineer O Date :
S HLA

*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com

*Highlighted amounts have been caorrected.




